## AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #4410 ADDENDUM TO AMENDMENT I

This Addendum to Amendment I to that Agreement for Services #4410 ("Addendum"), made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Stommel, Inc., a corporation, duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, doing business as Lehr Auto Electric, whose principal place of business is 4707 Northgate Boulevard, Sacramento, CA 95834; (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor");

## RECITALS

WHEREAS, County entered into an Agreement for Services #4410 with Contractor, dated January 28, 2020 ("Agreement"), to provide law enforcement vehicle tear down and build up services for its Sheriff's Office, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties previously entered into an Amendment I to the Agreement, executed as of December 8, 2020, that increased the total compensation of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties intended Amendment I to increase the total compensation of the Agreement to not exceed \$1,575,000; and

WHEREAS, the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors authorized an increase in the total compensation under the Agreement to not exceed \$1,575,000 on December 8, 2020, and further authorized the Board Chair to sign an amendment increasing the total compensation to this amount; and

WHEREAS, due to a scrivener's error, the version of the amendment presented to the Board Chair to sign on December 8, 2020, incorrectly stated that the total compensation under the Agreement would not exceed \$1,000,000; and

WHEREAS, this Addendum is intended by the parties to correct the error in the original Amendment I to the Agreement so that the not-to-exceed total compensation will be the \$1,575,000 intended by the parties and approved by the Board of Supervisors on December 8, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Chair of the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors is authorized to sign this Addendum pursuant to the authority granted by the Board of Supervisors on December 8, 2020.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the parties do hereby agree that the fourth paragraph of ARTICLE III of Agreement for Services #4410 shall be amended as follows:

## ARTICLE III Compensation for services:

The total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed \$1,575,000, inclusive of all expenses, costs, and Work Orders.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services #4410, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Addendum to Amendment I to that Agreement for Services #4410 on the dates indicated below.

## -- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

Dated: 5/2/2023 By: Wendy Thomas

Wendy Thomas Chair Board of Supervisors "County"

ATTEST: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: Deputy Clerk

5/22/2023

Dated:

-- LEHR AUTO ELECTRIC --

By: James Stommel Fresident and Corporate Secretary Contractor"

Dated: 6 17 23

(#4410 Addendum)

(tcd)